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CITY OF ROCKWALL

ROCKWALL COUNTY, TEXAS 

WATER'S EDGE AT LAKE RAY HUBBARD

PORTOFINO DRIVE

SITE PLAN

Know what's below.

Call before you dig.

GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE

STANDARDS OF THE CITY OF ROCKWALL.

2. A PERMIT IS REQUIRED TO CUT A CITY STREET OR WORK WITHIN

THE RIGHT-OF-WAY.  THE PERMIT IS ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC WORKS

DEPARTMENT.

3. THE LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES INDICATED ON THE

PLANS IS TAKEN FROM PUBLIC RECORDS. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S

RESPONSIBILITY TO MAKE ARRANGEMENTS WITH THE OWNERS OF

SUCH UNDERGROUND UTILITIES PRIOR TO WORKING IN THE AREA TO

CONFIRM THEIR EXACT LOCATION AND TO DETERMINE WHETHER

ANY ADDITIONAL UTILITIES OTHER THAN THOSE SHOWN ON THE

PLANS MAY BE PRESENT.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PRESERVE AND

PROTECT ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES.  IF EXISTING

UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ARE DAMAGED, THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE

RESPONSIBLE FOR THE COST OF REPAIRING THE UTILITY.

4. WHERE EXISTING UTILITIES OR SERVICE LINES ARE CUT, BROKEN

OR DAMAGED, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPLACE OR REPAIR THE

UTILITIES OR SERVICE LINES WITH THE SAME TYPE OF ORIGINAL

MATERIAL AND CONSTRUCTION, OR BETTER, UNLESS OTHERWISE

SHOWN OR NOTED ON THE PLANS, AT HIS OWN COST AND EXPENSE.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE ENGINEER AT

ONCE OF ANY CONFLICTS IN GRADES AND ALIGNMENT.

5. ALL EXCAVATIONS, TRENCHING AND SHORING OPERATIONS SHALL

COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE U. S. DEPARTMENT OF

LABOR, OSHA, "CONST. SAFETY AND HEALTH REGULATIONS.", VOL. 29,

SUBPART P. PG. 128 - 137, AND ANY AMENDMENTS THERETO.

6. ADEQUATE MEASURES SHALL BE TAKEN TO PREVENT EROSION.  IN

THE EVENT THAT SIGNIFICANT EROSION OCCURS AS A RESULT OF

CONSTRUCTION THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RESTORE THE ERODED

AREA TO ORIGINAL CONDITION OR BETTER.

7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RESTORE ALL AREAS DISTURBED BY

CONSTRUCTION TO ORIGINAL CONDITION OR BETTER.  RESTORED

AREAS INCLUDE, BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO TRENCH BACKFILL, SIDE

SLOPES, FENCES, CULVERT PIPES, DRAINAGE DITCHES, DRIVEWAYS,

PRIVATE YARDS AND ROADWAYS.

8. ANY CHANGES NEEDED AFTER CONSTRUCTION PLANS HAVE BEEN

RELEASED, SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE CITY ENGINEER.  THESE

CHANGES MUST BE RECEIVED IN WRITING FROM THE DESIGN

ENGINEER.  THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL APPROVE ANY

DEVIATIONS FROM STATE REGULATIONS.

9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE "RED LINED" MARKED PRINTS

TO THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION INDICATING ALL

CONSTRUCTION WHICH DEVIATED FROM THE PLANS OR WAS

CONSTRUCTED IN ADDITION TO THAT INDICATED ON THE PLANS.

2"
DOM.

D

1"

IRR.

WATER METER & SANITARY

SEWER  SCHEDULE

ID TYPE SIZE NO. SAN. SEW.

2 6"

1

N/A
I

CONDOMINIMUMSCURRENT USE

PHYSICAL ADDRESS

ZONING

NET AREA

GROSS SITE AREA

BUILDING COVERAGE

PORTOFINO DRIVE

PD-22

T.B.D.

287,476 S.F. / 6.60 ACRES

PEAK HEIGHT

3

35'-0"

TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE

RESIDENTIAL PARKING - 2 SPACES PER UNIT

SITE DATA SUMMARY TABLE

25,950 S.F.

BUILDING FOOTPRINT

STORIES

TOTAL PARKING SPACES PROVIDED = 27

PARKING SPACE REQUIREMENTS

BUILDINGS 2 BUILDINGS & 1 GARAGE

TOTAL PARKING SPACES REQUIRED = 24

PARKING SUMMARY

CONDOMINIMUMSPROPOSED USE

LOT COVERAGE DATA

IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE _,___ S.F. (__.__%)

PERVIOUS COVERAGE _,___ S.F. (__.__%)

TOTAL BUILDING AREA 25,950 S.F. (__.__%)

8,650 S.F. (__.__%) 1,650 S.F. GARAGE

25,950 S.F. (__.__%)

BUILDING DATA

NOTE: TREES TO BE 5' AWAY FROM PUBLIC UTILITY LINES LESS THAN 10".

TREES TO BE 10' AWAY FROM PUBLIC UTILITY LINES THAT ARE 10" OR GREATER.

NOTE: PROPOSED BUILDING COLORS AND MATERIALS TO MATCH EXISTING BUILDINGS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BRICK

AutoCAD SHX Text
CANOPY

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
WV

AutoCAD SHX Text
WV

AutoCAD SHX Text
WV

AutoCAD SHX Text
FH

AutoCAD SHX Text
WV

AutoCAD SHX Text
WV

AutoCAD SHX Text
WV

AutoCAD SHX Text
ICV

AutoCAD SHX Text
WM

AutoCAD SHX Text
FH

AutoCAD SHX Text
WV

AutoCAD SHX Text
ICV

AutoCAD SHX Text
FH

AutoCAD SHX Text
WV

AutoCAD SHX Text
FH

AutoCAD SHX Text
WV

AutoCAD SHX Text
WV

AutoCAD SHX Text
WV

AutoCAD SHX Text
WV

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING RETAINING WALL W/ WROUGHT IRON FENCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING RETAINING WALL W/ WROUGHT IRON FENCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
10' ENSERCH EASEMENT VOL. 1238 PG. 105

AutoCAD SHX Text
24' FIRELANE, UTLITIY, DRAINAGE & ACCESS ESMT. (CAB. G, PG. 31) O.P.R.R.C.T.

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING STONE RETAINING WALL

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING BUILDING FFE=485.77

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLANTER

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING STONE RETAINING WALL W/ WROUGHT IRON FENCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING GARAGE

AutoCAD SHX Text
STUCO WALL

AutoCAD SHX Text
TIERED RETAINING WALLS

AutoCAD SHX Text
SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT CAB. E, SLIDE 113

AutoCAD SHX Text
5' WATERLINE EASEMENT CAB. E, SLIDE 113

AutoCAD SHX Text
WALL HEIGHT 11.95'

AutoCAD SHX Text
WALL HEIGHT 8.85'

AutoCAD SHX Text
WALL HEIGHT 2.60'

AutoCAD SHX Text
24' FIRELANE, UTLITIY, DRAINAGE & ACCESS ESMT. (CAB. G, PG. 31) (CAB. G, PG. 31) O.P.R.R.C.T.

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING 8" WATER MAIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING 6" WATER MAIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING 12" WATER MAIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING 8" WATER MAIN (PER AS-BUILT)

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING 8" WATER MAIN (PER AS-BUILT)

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. 6" WTR

AutoCAD SHX Text
10' x 10' UTILITY EASEMENT CAB. E, SLIDE 113

AutoCAD SHX Text
FH

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING 8" WATER MAIN (PER AS-BUILT)

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. 8" SANITARY SEWER

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING 8" WATER MAIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING VARIABLE HEIGHT STONE RETAINING WALL

AutoCAD SHX Text
C.I.

AutoCAD SHX Text
C.I.

AutoCAD SHX Text
C.I.

AutoCAD SHX Text
C.I.

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. 8" SANITARY SEWER

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. 8" SANITARY SEWER

AutoCAD SHX Text
21" RCP

AutoCAD SHX Text
27" RCP

AutoCAD SHX Text
18" RCP

AutoCAD SHX Text
C.O.

AutoCAD SHX Text
X

AutoCAD SHX Text
X

AutoCAD SHX Text
X

AutoCAD SHX Text
X

AutoCAD SHX Text
X

AutoCAD SHX Text
X

AutoCAD SHX Text
X

AutoCAD SHX Text
X

AutoCAD SHX Text
X

AutoCAD SHX Text
X

AutoCAD SHX Text
X

AutoCAD SHX Text
X

AutoCAD SHX Text
X

AutoCAD SHX Text
X

AutoCAD SHX Text
X

AutoCAD SHX Text
X

AutoCAD SHX Text
X

AutoCAD SHX Text
X

AutoCAD SHX Text
X

AutoCAD SHX Text
X

AutoCAD SHX Text
X

AutoCAD SHX Text
X

AutoCAD SHX Text
X

AutoCAD SHX Text
X

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING 12" WATER MAIN (PER AS-BUILTS)

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING BUILDING FFE=483.77

AutoCAD SHX Text
10'x10' UTIL. ESMT. CAB. G, PG. 31 O.P.R.R.C.T.

AutoCAD SHX Text
10'x10' UTIL. ESMT. CAB. G, PG. 31 O.P.R.R.C.T.

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
10' x 10' UTILITY EASEMENT CAB. E, SLIDE 113

AutoCAD SHX Text
VARIABLE WIDTH UTILITY EASEMENT CAB. E, SLIDE 113

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
G

AutoCAD SHX Text
G

AutoCAD SHX Text
W

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
W

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
CO

AutoCAD SHX Text
KP

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
KP

AutoCAD SHX Text
MLM

AutoCAD SHX Text
040-19

AutoCAD SHX Text
11/25/2019

AutoCAD SHX Text
11/7/2019

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
01/16/2020

AutoCAD SHX Text
-

AutoCAD SHX Text
-

AutoCAD SHX Text
-

AutoCAD SHX Text
-

AutoCAD SHX Text
KP

AutoCAD SHX Text
KP

AutoCAD SHX Text
KP

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESIGN

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROJECT NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
BY

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEE  SCALE BAR

AutoCAD SHX Text
X

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
G

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
97534

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
P

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
KARTAVYA S. PATEL

AutoCAD SHX Text
01/16/2020

AutoCAD SHX Text
1st CITY SUBMITTAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
2nd CITY SUBMITTAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
-

AutoCAD SHX Text
-

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOGO VISTA LANE

AutoCAD SHX Text
FRONTAGE ROAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
RIDGE ROAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
LAKE RAY HUBBARD

AutoCAD SHX Text
SUMMER LEE DR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
HORIZON ROAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
PORTOFINE DR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
R



4

6

7

4
6
8

4

6

9

4

7

0

4

7

0

4
7
1

4

7

1

4
7
2

4
7
3

4
7
4

4

7

5

4
7
5

4
7
6

4

7

7

4

7

7

4

7

8

4

7

8

4

7

9

4

7

9

4
8
0

4

8

1

4

8

2

4

8

3

4
8
4

4
8
5

4

8

6

4

8

6

4
8
7

4

8

7

4

8

7

4

8

8

4
8
8

4

8

8

4

8

8

4
8
9

4

8

9

4

8

9

4

8

9

4
8
9

4

9

0

4

9

0

4

9

0

4

9

0

4

9

0

4

9

1

4

9

1

4

9

2

4

9

3

4
9
3

4

9

4

4

9

4

4

9

5

4

9

5

4

9

5

4

9

5

4

9

6

4

9

6

4

9

4

4

9

4

4

9

4

4

9

4

SIGNAL RIDGE NO. 3

CAB. B
, P

G. 89

O.P.R.R.C.T.

SIGNAL RIDGE NO. 2

CAB. B
, P

G. 73

O.P.R.R.C.T.

PORTOFINO DRIVE

(60' RIGHT-OF-W
AY)

VOL. 382, P
G. 205

O.P.R.R.C.T.

S

 

4

4

°

0

9

'

3

4

"

 

W

3

7

.

7

4

'

CB=S 42°12'25" E

CL=102.57'

D=169°28'59"

R=51.50'

L=152.34'

S

 

4

5

°

5

0

'

0

3

"

 

E

 

 

 

7

7

6

.

5

6

'

P

O

R

T

O

F

I

N

O

 

D

R

I

V

E

4

7

5

4

7

4

4

7

3

4

7

2

4

7

6

4

8

9

4

9

2

4

9

1

4

9

0

4

8

8

4

8

8

4

8

9

4

7

1

4
7
0

C

2

P.O.B.

C

1

N

 

4

4

°

2

2

'

2

3

"

 

E

 

 

 

8

8

.

7

1

'

S 46°31'49" E

23.17'

5

2

.

9

3

'

N 81°20'27" W
   6

25.18'

S

 

4

4

°

2

2

'

1

4

"

 

W

 

 

 

9

8

.

9

0

'

N 46°48'12" W

24.33'

LOT 1A

0.6676 AC.

(29,083 S.F.)

LOT 2

0.0527 AC.

(2,297 S.F.)

1

1

PROPOSED

3-STORY

BUILDING-2

4,425 S.F.

FF=491.15

PROPOSED

3-STORY

BUILDING-1

4,225 S.F.

FF=471.40

8

C.O.

C.O.

8

S
T

O
N

E
 
R

E
T

A
I
N

I
N

G
 
W

A
L
L
 
W

 
3
'
 
H

I
G

H
 
W

.
I
.
 
F

E
N

C
E

C.O.

C.O.

4

8

5

4

7

5

4
7
3

4

7

4

4

7

2
4

7

3

4

7

4

4

7

1

4

9

1

4
9
0

4

8

9

4

9

1

4

7

5

4

7

6

4

8

3

4

8

4

4
7
2

4

7

1

4

7

8

4

8

0

4

7

1

4

7

1

4

9

0

4

8

8

4

7

0

4

7

1

LO
1

LO
1

DYH
7

CM
1

IH
11

CM
1

DYH
7

NPH
7

LOR
12

NPH
5

NPH
7

LOR
12

NPH
8

CM
1

LO
1

CM
3

LO
1

LO
1

LO
1

SOLID  SOD BERMUDA GRASS
TYPICAL FOR ALL TURF AREAS

SOLID  SOD BERMUDA GRASS
TYPICAL FOR ALL TURF AREAS

ISSUE:

DATE:

SHEET NAME:

SHEET NUMBER:

C
H

R

I

S

T

RO

N

Z

A

N

O

S

T

A

T

E

O
F

T

E

X

A

S

T
C

E

T

H

I

R

C

A

E

P

A

CSD
N

A

L

D

E

E

G
E

I
S

R

R

T

2

2

0
4

11.21.2019

100 20 40

01 LANDSCAPE PLAN
SCALE 1"=20'-0"

11.21.2019

LANDSCAPE PLAN

L.1

FOR APPROVAL   11.21.2019

W
AT

ER
'S

 E
DG

E 
AT

 L
AK

E 
RA

Y 
HU

BB
AR

D

PO
RT

OF
IN

O 
DR

IV
E

RO
CK

W
AL

L,
 T

EX
AS

SOLID SOD NOTES

LANDSCAPE NOTES

1 FINE GRADE AREAS TO ACHIEVE FINAL CONTOURS INDICATED.
LEAVE AREAS TO RECEIVE TOPSOIL 3" BELOW FINAL DESIRED 
GRADE IN PLANTING AREAS AND 1" BELOW FINAL GRADE IN TURF
AREAS.

2. ADJUST CONTOURS TO ACHIEVE POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM
BUILDINGS.  PROVIDE UNIFORM ROUNDING AT TOP AND BOTTOM
OF SLOPES AND OTHER BREAKS IN GRADE.  CORRECT 
IRREGULARITIES AND AREAS WHERE WATER MAY STAND.

3. ALL LAWN AREAS TO RECEIVE SOLID SOD SHALL BE LEFT IN A 
MAXIMUM OF 1" BELOW FINAL FINISH GRADE.  CONTRACTOR TO
COORDINATE OPERATIONS WITH ON-SITE CONSTRUCTION 
MANAGER.

4. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH ON-SITE CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER FOR AVAILABILITY OF EXISTING TOPSOIL.

5. PLANT SOD BY HAND TO COVER INDICATED AREA COMPLETELY.
INSURE EDGES OF SOD ARE TOUCHING.  TOP DRESS JOINTS BY
HAND WITH TOPSOIL TO FILL VOIDS.

6. ROLL GRASS AREAS TO ACHIEVE A SMOOTH, EVEN SURFACE, FREE
FROM UNNATURAL UNDULATIONS.

7. WATER SOD THOROUGHLY AS SOD OPERATION PROGRESSES.

8. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN ALL LAWN AREAS UNTIL FINAL 
ACCEPTANCE.  THIS SHALL INCLUDE, BUT NOT LIMITED TO:  
MOWING, WATERING, WEEDING, CULTIVATING, CLEANING AND 
REPLACING DEAD OR BARE AREAS TO KEEP PLANTS IN A 
VIGOROUS, HEALTHY CONDITION.

9. CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE ESTABLISHMENT OF AN 
ACCEPTABLE TURF AREA AND SHALL PROVIDE REPLACEMENT 
FROM LOCAL SUPPLY IF NECESSARY.

10. IF INSTALLATION OCCURS BETWEEN SEPTEMBER 1 AND MARCH 1,
ALL SOD AREAS TO BE OVER-SEEDED WITH WINTER RYEGRASS, AT
A RATE OF (4) POUNDS PER ONE THOUSAND (1000) SQUARE FEET.

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING AND PROPOSED SITE
ELEMENTS AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.
SURVEY DATA OF EXISTING CONDITIONS WAS SUPPLIED BY OTHERS.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE ALL EXISTING UNDERGROUND
UTILITIES AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY CONFLICTS.
CONTRACTOR SHALL EXERCISE CAUTION WHEN WORKING IN THE
VICINITY OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES.

3. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ALL REQUIRED
LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION PERMITS.

4. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE A MINIMUM 2% SLOPE AWAY FROM ALL
STRUCTURES.

5. ALL PLANTING BEDS AND LAWN AREAS TO BE SEPARATED BY STEEL
EDGING.  NO STEEL TO BE INSTALLED ADJACENT TO SIDEWALKS OR
CURBS.

6. ALL LANDSCAPE AREAS TO BE 100% IRRIGATED WITH AN
UNDERGROUND AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEM AND SHALL
INCLUDE RAIN AND FREEZE SENSORS.

7. ALL LAWN AREAS TO BE SOLID SOD BERMUDAGRASS, UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS.

1. FINE GRADE AREAS TO ACHIEVE FINAL CONTOURS INDICATED ON CIVIL
PLANS.

2. ADJUST CONTOURS TO ACHIEVE POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM 
BUILDINGS.  PROVIDE UNIFORM ROUNDING AT TOP AND BOTTOM OF 
SLOPES AND OTHER BREAKS IN GRADE.  CORRECT IRREGULARITIES 
AND AREAS WHERE WATER MAY STAND.

3. ALL LAWN AREAS TO RECEIVE SOLID SOD SHALL BE LEFT IN A MAXIMUM
OF 1" BELOW FINAL FINISH GRADE.  CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE 
OPERATIONS WITH ON-SITE CONSTRUCTION MANAGER.

4. IMPORTED TOPSOIL SHALL BE NATURAL, FRIABLE SOIL FROM THE 
REGION, KNOWN AS BOTTOM AND SOIL, FREE FROM LUMPS, CLAY, 
TOXIC SUBSTANCES, ROOTS, DEBRIS, VEGETATION, STONES, 
CONTAINING NO SALT AND BLACK TO BROWN IN COLOR.

5. ALL LAWN AREAS TO BE FINE GRADED, IRRIGATION TRENCHES 
COMPLETELY SETTLED, AND FINISH GRADE APPROVED BY THE OWNER'S
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER OR ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

6. ALL ROCKS 3/4" DIAMETER AND LARGER, DIRT CLODS, STICKS, 
CONCRETE SPOILS, ETC. SHALL BE REMOVED PRIOR TO PLACING 
TOPSOIL AND ANY LAWN INSTALLATION

7. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE (1") ONE INCH OF IMPORTED TOPSOIL ON
ALL AREAS TO RECEIVE LAWN.

GENERAL LAWN NOTES

BOTANICAL NAME

Lagerstroemia indica 'Dallas Red'
Quercus virginiana

COMMON NAME

Crepe Myrtle 'Dallas Red'

Live Oak

SIZE

6' ht.

3" cal.

PLANT MATERIAL SCHEDULE

REMARKS

container, 3 or 5 trunks, 4' spread min.,tree form

container, 13' ht., 5' spread, 5' clear straight trunk

k

QTY

6

6

TREES

SHRUBS

GROUNDCOVERS
BOTANICAL NAME

Cynodon dactylon '419'

COMMON NAME

'419' Bermudagrass

SIZE REMARKS

Solid Sod refer to notes

TYPE

CM

LO

QTYTYPE

BOTANICAL NAME

Ilex vomitoria 'nana'
Rhaphiolepis indica 'clara'
Loropetalum chinensis 'Ruby'
Ilex cornuta "Needlepoint'

COMMON NAME

Dwarf Yaupon Holly

Indian Hawthorn 'Clara'

Loropetalum 'Ruby'

Needlepoint Holly

SIZE

5 gal.

5 gal.

5 gal.

5 gal.

REMARKS

container, 18" ht., 18" spread

container, 20" ht., 20" spread

container, 20" ht., 20" spread

container , 24" ht., 20" spread

QTY.

14

11

24

27

TYPE

DYH

IH

LOR

NPH

NOTE:  Plant list is an aid to bidders only.  Contractor shall verify all quantities on plan.  All heights and spreads are minimums.  All plant

material shall meet or exceed remarks as indicated.  All trees to have straight trunks and be matching

within varieties.
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User Defined Factor

W 12 LITHONIA WDGE2 LED P3 40K 80CRI VW VOLTAGE MOUNTING FINISH 3214 22.55 1.000 0.808

Luminaire Schedule

Symbol Type Qty Manufacturer / Catalog Number Total Lumen Output Total Input Watts Ballast Factor Light Lost Factor

1.000

Calculation Summary

Calculation Grid Location Calc. Height (Ft.) Units Avg Max Min Avg/Min

GRADE_Planar 0 Fc 0.53 2.9 0.0 N.A.

PARKING1 Fc 0.83 1.4 0.1 8.30

PARKING2 Fc 0.90 1.4 0.3 3.00

PARKING2

Illuminance (Fc)

Average = 0.90

Maximum = 1.4

Minimum = 0.3

Avg/Min Ratio = 3.00

Max/Min Ratio = 4.67

Illuminance (Fc)

Average = 0.83

Maximum = 1.4

Minimum = 0.1

Avg/Min Ratio = 8.30

PARKING1

Max/Min Ratio = 14.00

akaaba
ARCH D (Landscape)
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